$33.8 billion at yearend 2006 to
$47.5 billion at yearend 2007 and to
$61.9 billion at yearend 2008, then
stabilized in a range of $59.4 billion
to $64.8 billion from 2009 through
2013 before rising 6.3% in 2014,
to $68.8 billion. CWIP, along with
adjustment clauses, interim rate in-

creases and the use of projected
costs in rate cases, is especially im-
portant during large construction
cycles because it helps minimize
regulatory lag.

Deferred taxes rose by $5.6 bil-
lion, or 4.1%, to $142.5 billion at
yearend 2014 from $136.9 billion
at yearend 2013. Deferred taxes
have risen more than 40% since
yearend 2008 as a result of persis-
tently high capital spending and the
impact of accelerated depreciation
beginning in 2008 (see Cash Flow
Statement section).

INDUSTRY FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE

14 EEI 2014 FINANCIAL REVIEW

Capitalization Structure by Category  2014 vs. 2013r
U.S. INVESTOR-OWNED ELECTRIC UTILITIES

r = revised

Refer to page v for category descriptions.

Note: Long-term debt not adjusted for (i.e., includes)securitization bonds.

Source: SNL Financial and EEI Finance Department

   Total Industry   Regulated
  2014Y  2013Yr  Change  2014Y  2013Yr  Change

Common Equity  349,993  342,702  7,291  224,355  215,427  8,929

Total Preferred Equity  7,397  5,068  2,329  4,179  3,756  423
Long-term Debt
(current & non-current)*  486,961  454,910  32,051  244,137  231,445  12,692

Total Capitalization  844,350  802,680  41,670  472,671  450,628  22,044

Common Equity %  41.5%  42.7%  (1.2%) 47.5%  47.8%  (0.3%)

Preferred Equity %  0.9%  0.6%  0.2%  0.9%  0.8%  0.1%

Long-term Debt %  57.7%  56.7%  1.0%  51.7%  51.4%  0.3%
Total  100.0%  100.0%  —  100.0%  100.0%  —

   Mostly Regulated   Diversified
  2014Y  2013Yr  Change  2014Y  2013Yr  Change

Common Equity  140,450  134,396  6,054  (14,813) (7,121) (7,692)

Total Preferred Equity  3,087  1,159  1,928  131  153  (22)
Long-term Debt
(current & non-current)*  197,007  181,894  15,113  45,817  41,572  4,246

Total Capitalization  340,544  317,449  23,095  31,135  34,603  (3,468)

Common Equity %  41.2%  42.3%  (1.1%) (47.6%) (20.6%) (27.0%)

Preferred Equity %  0.9%  0.4%  0.5%  0.4%  0.4%  0.0%

Long-term Debt %  57.9%  57.3%  0.6%  147.2%  120.1%  27.0%
Total  100.0%  100.0%  —  100.0%  100.0%  —

INDUSTRY FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE

 EEI 2014 FINANCIAL REVIEW 15

Consolidated Balance Sheet
U.S. INVESTOR-OWNED ELECTRIC UTILITIES

($ Millions) 12/31/2014 12/31/2013r % Change  $ Change
PP&E in service, gross  1,212,115   1,159,035  4.6%  53,080
Accumulated depreciation   378,827   367,446  3.1%  11,381
 Net property in service  833,288   791,589  5.3%  41,699
Construction work in progress   68,804   64,751  6.3%  4,053
Net nuclear fuel   15,154   14,441  4.9%  714
Other property   12,842   5,224  145.8%  7,617
 Net property & equipment  930,088   876,006  6.2%  54,082

Cash & cash equivalents  17,121   14,360  19.2%  2,761
Accounts receivable  39,366   37,732  4.3%  1,634
Inventories  26,261   24,551  7.0%  1,710
Other current assets  54,211   49,308  9.9%  4,903
 Total current assets   136,960   125,951  8.7%  11,008

Total investments  89,718   84,933  5.6%  4,786
Other assets  221,095   205,432  7.6%  15,663

Total Assets   1,377,861   1,292,322  6.6%  85,539

Common equity  349,993   343,833  1.8%  6,160
Preferred equity  55   55  0.0%  0
Noncontrolling interests  7,342   5,014  46.4%  2,329
 Total equity  357,389   348,901  2.4%  8,488

Short-term debt  29,367   24,957  17.7%  4,410
Current portion of long-term debt  28,876   25,101  15.0%  3,775
 Short-term and current long-term debt  58,244   50,058  16.4%  8,185

Accounts payable   59,110   59,362  (0.4%) (253)
Other current liabilities  37,038   34,078  8.7%  2,961
 Current liabilities   154,391   143,498  7.6%  10,893
Deferred taxes  142,470   136,904  4.1%  5,566
Non-current portion of long-term debt  458,085   431,633  6.1%  26,452
Other liabilities  264,522   230,277  14.9%  34,245
 Total liabilities  1,019,468   942,312  8.2%  77,156

Subsidiary preferred  836   1,093  (23.5%) (257)
Other mezzanine   168   16  957.3%  152
Total mezzanine level   1,004   1,109  (9.5%) (105)

Total Liabilities and Owner's Equity  1,377,861   1,292,322  6.6%  85,539

r = revised
Note: Balance items for all three periods have been adjusted due to M&A-related activity.

Source: SNL Financial and EEI Finance Department.

INDUSTRY FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE

16 EEI 2014 FINANCIAL REVIEW

Cash Flow Statement

Net Cash Provided by Operating
Activities

Net Cash Provided by Operating
Activities increased by $1.2 billion,
or 1.3%, to $88.3 billion in 2014
from $87.1 billion in 2013. This
metric increased for 54% of the in-
dustry at the holding company level.
As shown in the Statement of Cash
Flows, increases of $2.9 billion in
Depreciation and Amortization and